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Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:28

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

  1 36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:02.411  1 of  1

  2 52 Darren BRAMICH (VIC) 2PC 1972 Suzuki T 250 2:06.318  5 of  5 3.907 3.907 178

  3 75 Tony HYNES (WA) / Boyd 

Vincent

PW 1938 Vincent A Series 1260 2:06.332  3 of  4 .014 3.921 212

  4 72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) / Vicious 

Cycle / Ghost Works

2PC 1965 Honda CB 175 2:06.552  2 of  3 .220 4.141 175

  5 917 Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA) 2PC 1968 Kawasaki Air 249 2:08.853  6 of  7 2.301 6.442 177

  6 84 Jon MUNNS (USA) / Vicious 

Cycle / SFRC Racing

2PC 1968 Honda CL 250 2:11.695  6 of  6 2.842 9.284 151

  7 110 Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW) 2CL 1962 Motobi GP Rep 250 2:12.982  4 of  7 1.287 10.571 167

  8 101 David MORSE (VIC) PW 1935 Velocette MSS 500 2:13.129  5 of  5 .147 10.718 149

  9 48a Bernie SUMMERS (QLD) 1FE 1975 Kawasaki FURT KX 125 2:16.903  4 of  6 3.774 14.492 155

 10 83 Peter FORKES (VIC) 1FE 1980 Honda RSW 125 2:17.715  3 of  3 .812 15.304 145

 11 145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) / 

Fastline GP Racing

2PC 1970 Yamasuki DT/GT 250 2:18.228  2 of  2 .513 15.817 160

 12 35 Peter HELES (SA) / Jamieson 

Trucks Sales

2PC 1967 CVZ Junior 977 250 2:21.983  6 of  6 3.755 19.572 159

 13 56 Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TR3 250 2:23.040  3 of  5 1.057 20.629 163

 14 38 Brian GRAY (VIC) PW 1938 BSA Sybil 500 2:24.445  3 of  4 1.405 22.034 160

 15 24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) 2CL 1961 Ducati Diana 250 2:24.774  5 of  6 .329 22.363 150

 16 80 Darrell BAILEY (VIC) 2CL 1961 Ducati Diana 250 2:25.548  4 of  4 .774 23.137 154

 17 69 Mick JONES (NSW) 2CL 1957 MV Agusta 250 2:28.217  3 of  3 2.669 25.806 130

 18 9 John IMRIE (NSW) / Thumbz-

Up Team Racing

2CL 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 2:28.349  2 of  2 .132 25.938 145

 19 84a Brian McGRATH (QLD) 1PC 1972 Yamaha TA 125 2:28.865  6 of  6 .516 26.454 131

 20 7 Simon OLIVER (NSW) 1FE 1980 Waddon Minerelli 125 2:29.290  5 of  5 .425 26.879 146

 21 41 Peter WADE (ACT) 2PC 1971 Suzuki T 249 2:31.513  1 of  1 2.223 29.102 150

 22 60 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 1PC 1971 Honda SL 125 2:41.196  2 of  2 9.683 38.785 114

 23 48 Graeme HODGE (VIC) 2PC 1966 Bultaco Metrella 250 2:48.391  3 of  3 7.195 45.980 134

Not enough laps

 NC 25 Phil BRISTOW (NSW) 2PC 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 .000  0 of  0 -2:02.411

 NC 177 Brian DONOVAN (WA) 1FE 1980 Honda RSW 125 .000  0 of  0 -2:02.411

*** Riders 12, 92, 93, 816 removed as no entered for this session, Rider 36 (Murray SEABROOK) - no timing transmitter ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:28

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

7 Simon OLIVER (NSW) 2:42.637 2:31.338 2:31.765 2:32.094 2:29.290

9 John IMRIE (NSW) 2:42.362 2:28.349

24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) 2:46.182 2:30.080 2:25.617 2:26.099 2:24.774 2:25.324

35 Peter HELES (SA) 2:37.139 2:27.194 2:24.656 2:23.563 2:23.283 2:21.983

36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 2:02.411

38 Brian GRAY (VIC) 2:45.724 2:26.873 2:24.445 2:25.363

41 Peter WADE (ACT) 2:31.513

48 Graeme HODGE (VIC) 3:04.143 2:48.961 2:48.391

48a Bernie SUMMERS (QLD) 2:29.931 2:16.934 2:19.000 2:16.903 2:17.359 2:18.152

52 Darren BRAMICH (VIC) 2:35.218 2:17.647 2:09.888 2:06.534 2:06.318

56 Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW) 2:39.975 2:26.180 2:23.040 2:26.689 2:24.788

60 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 2:57.474 2:41.196

69 Mick JONES (NSW) 2:59.746 2:35.522 2:28.217

72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) 2:32.371 2:06.552 2:07.646

75 Tony HYNES (WA) 2:21.843 2:07.199 2:06.332 2:07.168

80 Darrell BAILEY (VIC) 2:40.523 2:28.538 2:26.281 2:25.548

83 Peter FORKES (VIC) 5:14.718 2:18.611 2:17.715

84 Jon MUNNS (USA) 2:38.465 2:15.345 2:12.573 2:12.529 2:12.224 2:11.695

84a Brian McGRATH (QLD) 2:52.417 2:34.471 2:32.646 2:32.685 2:34.860 2:28.865

101 David MORSE (VIC) 2:32.193 2:20.067 2:17.550 2:14.824 2:13.129

110 Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW) 2:30.127 2:14.989 2:13.360 2:12.982 2:13.006 2:13.301 2:14.903

145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) 2:31.071 2:18.228

917 Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA) 2:33.442 2:15.245 2:13.687 2:11.850 2:09.571 2:08.853 2:10.666

*** Riders 12, 92, 93, 816 removed as no entered for this session, Rider 36 (Murray SEABROOK) - no timing transmitter ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:28

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

7  Simon OLIVER (NSW)  (20th) 41  Peter WADE (ACT)  (21th)

1 58.340 1:02.948 41.349 2:42.637 88 1 53.497 58.649 39.367 2:31.513

2 45.998 1:02.776 42.564 2:31.338 145

3 47.062 1:02.133 42.570 2:31.765 146 48  Graeme HODGE (VIC)  (23th)

4 47.542 1:02.531 42.021 2:32.094 142 1 1:05.240 1:12.037 46.866 3:04.143

5 46.500 1:00.351 42.439 2:29.290 142 2 53.303 1:08.848 46.810 2:48.961 134

3 52.231 1:08.950 47.210 2:48.391 134

9  John IMRIE (NSW)  (18th)

1 58.920 1:02.225 41.217 2:42.362 48a  Bernie SUMMERS (QLD)  (9th)

2 47.107 1:00.903 40.339 2:28.349 142 1 53.150 58.455 38.326 2:29.931

2 42.881 56.806 37.247 2:16.934 155

24  Bruce MEREDITH (VIC)  (15th) 3 44.289 56.946 37.765 2:19.000 155

1 58.095 1:06.737 41.350 2:46.182 4 43.649 55.248 38.006 2:16.903 152

2 46.652 1:03.013 40.415 2:30.080 148 5 42.983 56.105 38.271 2:17.359 149

3 44.981 1:01.130 39.506 2:25.617 150 6 43.040 56.920 38.192 2:18.152 152

4 46.241 1:00.218 39.640 2:26.099 149

5 44.682 1:00.176 39.916 2:24.774 150 52  Darren BRAMICH (VIC)  (2nd)

6 45.292 1:00.205 39.827 2:25.324 147 1 58.910 58.670 37.638 2:35.218

2 44.700 55.799 37.148 2:17.647 167

35  Peter HELES (SA)  (12th) 3 41.183 52.581 36.124 2:09.888 169

1 53.364 1:01.900 41.875 2:37.139 4 39.290 52.143 35.101 2:06.534 174

2 45.931 1:00.812 40.451 2:27.194 155 5 39.371 52.182 34.765 2:06.318 178

3 46.250 58.907 39.499 2:24.656 155

4 45.195 58.549 39.819 2:23.563 159 56  Tim BRITTLIFFE (NSW)  (13th)

5 45.493 58.766 39.024 2:23.283 155 1 58.618 1:01.693 39.664 2:39.975

6 45.009 58.065 38.909 2:21.983 155 2 46.018 1:00.383 39.779 2:26.180 158

3 45.210 58.635 39.195 2:23.040 162

36  Murray SEABROOK (TAS)  (1st) 4 46.225 1:00.346 40.118 2:26.689 161

1 2:02.411 5 46.550 58.580 39.658 2:24.788 163

38  Brian GRAY (VIC)  (14th) 60  Victor VASSELLA (NSW)  (22th)

1 58.159 1:06.718 40.847 2:45.724 1 1:02.672 1:07.939 46.863 2:57.474

2 45.659 1:01.335 39.879 2:26.873 159 2 51.706 1:04.052 45.438 2:41.196 112

3 44.672 59.900 39.873 2:24.445 157

4 45.297 1:00.634 39.432 2:25.363 159 69  Mick JONES (NSW)  (17th)

1 1:01.285 1:10.522 47.939 2:59.746
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:28

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

2 51.832 1:02.009 41.681 2:35.522 116 3 48.510 1:02.090 42.046 2:32.646 125

3 46.844 59.930 41.443 2:28.217 130 4 47.506 1:02.328 42.851 2:32.685 122

5 47.438 1:05.391 42.031 2:34.860 121

72  Eirik NIELSEN (USA)  (4th) 6 47.497 1:00.350 41.018 2:28.865 131

1 55.261 59.518 37.592 2:32.371

2 39.624 52.421 34.507 2:06.552 173 101  David MORSE (VIC)  (8th)

3 38.735 52.965 35.946 2:07.646 175 1 54.586 59.185 38.422 2:32.193

2 44.092 58.499 37.476 2:20.067 147

75  Tony HYNES (WA)  (3rd) 3 42.481 57.345 37.724 2:17.550 148

1 48.221 56.996 36.626 2:21.843 4 42.234 55.321 37.269 2:14.824 149

2 38.410 53.914 34.875 2:07.199 210 5 42.019 54.568 36.542 2:13.129 149

3 38.668 52.965 34.699 2:06.332 212

4 38.731 53.703 34.734 2:07.168 195
110  Jonathan HOUSTON (NSW)  

(7th)

1 53.562 58.645 37.920 2:30.127

80  Darrell BAILEY (VIC)  (16th) 2 42.345 55.550 37.094 2:14.989 157

1 56.201 1:02.697 41.625 2:40.523 3 41.158 55.378 36.824 2:13.360 163

2 46.879 1:01.111 40.548 2:28.538 146 4 41.288 54.488 37.206 2:12.982 158

3 45.219 1:01.003 40.059 2:26.281 152 5 41.222 54.862 36.922 2:13.006 158

4 45.582 59.972 39.994 2:25.548 154 6 40.623 55.130 37.548 2:13.301 167

7 42.891 54.867 37.145 2:14.903 165

83  Peter FORKES (VIC)  (10th)

1 3:36.359 58.681 39.678 5:14.718
145  Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA)  

(11th)

2 43.034 56.561 39.016 2:18.611 144 1 51.632 1:00.303 39.136 2:31.071

3 43.609 55.778 38.328 2:17.715 145 2 43.052 57.026 38.150 2:18.228 160

84  Jon MUNNS (USA)  (6th)
917  Lorraine CRUSSELL (USA)  

(5th)

1 59.115 1:00.515 38.835 2:38.465 1 56.338 59.057 38.047 2:33.442

2 42.587 55.481 37.277 2:15.345 147 2 41.798 56.286 37.161 2:15.245 171

3 40.954 54.412 37.207 2:12.573 151 3 40.850 55.149 37.688 2:13.687 170

4 41.173 54.438 36.918 2:12.529 151 4 40.469 54.877 36.504 2:11.850 175

5 41.256 53.992 36.976 2:12.224 149 5 40.089 53.028 36.454 2:09.571 177

6 41.437 53.181 37.077 2:11.695 146 6 39.978 52.899 35.976 2:08.853 173

7 40.330 53.854 36.482 2:10.666 175

84a  Brian McGRATH (QLD)  (19th)

1 1:00.509 1:07.896 44.012 2:52.417

2 50.506 1:02.292 41.673 2:34.471 121
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:29

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

*** Riders 12, 92, 93, 816 removed as no entered for this session, Rider 36 (Murray SEABROOK) - no timing transmitter ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:29

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:25.608 75 Tony HYNES (WA) 1938 Vincent A Series 

1260

2:21.843 1

4:32.807 75 Tony HYNES (WA) 1938 Vincent A Series 

1260

2:07.199 2

5:18.150 72 Eirik NIELSEN (USA) 1965 Honda CB 175 2:06.552 2

6:39.139 75 Tony HYNES (WA) 1938 Vincent A Series 

1260

2:06.332 3

11:29.293 52 Darren BRAMICH (VIC) 1972 Suzuki T 250 2:06.318 5

14:24.273 36 Murray SEABROOK (TAS) 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 2:02.411 1

*** Riders 12, 92, 93, 816 removed as no entered for this session, Rider 36 (Murray SEABROOK) - no timing transmitter ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRE-WAR / 125cc POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA / 250cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 09:05:21

Event: Q01 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.0C Starters: 29

Track: Dry - 28.2C Printed at: 9:29

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 E. NIELSEN 38.077 D. BRAMICH 52.143 E. NIELSEN 34.507 E. NIELSEN 2:05.005 2:06.552

2 T. HYNES 38.410 E. NIELSEN 52.421 T. HYNES 34.699 T. HYNES 2:06.074 2:06.332

3 D. BRAMICH 39.290 L. CRUSSELL 52.899 D. BRAMICH 34.765 D. BRAMICH 2:06.198 2:06.318

4 L. CRUSSELL 39.978 T. HYNES 52.965 L. CRUSSELL 35.976 L. CRUSSELL 2:08.853 2:08.853

5 J. HOUSTON 40.623 J. MUNNS 53.181 D. MORSE 36.542 J. MUNNS 2:11.053 2:11.695

6 J. MUNNS 40.954 J. HOUSTON 54.488 J. HOUSTON 36.824 J. HOUSTON 2:11.935 2:12.982

7 D. MORSE 42.019 D. MORSE 54.568 J. MUNNS 36.918 D. MORSE 2:13.129 2:13.129

8 M. LAING-HUGHES 42.638 B. SUMMERS 55.248 B. SUMMERS 37.247 B. SUMMERS 2:15.376 2:16.903

9 B. SUMMERS 42.881 P. FORKES 55.778 M. LAING-HUGHES 38.150 P. FORKES 2:17.140 2:17.715

10 P. FORKES 43.034 M. LAING-HUGHES 57.026 P. FORKES 38.328 M. LAING-HU 2:17.814 2:18.228

11 P. WADE 43.555 P. HELES 58.065 P. HELES 38.909 P. WADE 2:21.571 2:31.513

12 B. GRAY 44.672 T. BRITTLIFFE 58.580 T. BRITTLIFFE 39.195 P. HELES 2:21.983 2:21.983

13 B. MEREDITH 44.682 P. WADE 58.649 P. WADE 39.367 T. BRITTLIFF 2:22.985 2:23.040

14 P. HELES 45.009 B. GRAY 59.900 B. GRAY 39.432 B. GRAY 2:24.004 2:24.445

15 T. BRITTLIFFE 45.210 M. JONES 59.930 B. MEREDITH 39.506 B. MEREDITH 2:24.364 2:24.774

16 D. BAILEY 45.219 D. BAILEY 59.972 D. BAILEY 39.994 D. BAILEY 2:25.185 2:25.548

17 S. OLIVER 45.998 B. MEREDITH 1:00.176 J. IMRIE 40.339 S. OLIVER 2:27.698 2:29.290

18 M. JONES 46.844 B. McGRATH 1:00.350 B. McGRATH 41.018 M. JONES 2:28.217 2:28.217

19 J. IMRIE 47.107 S. OLIVER 1:00.351 S. OLIVER 41.349 J. IMRIE 2:28.349 2:28.349

20 B. McGRATH 47.438 J. IMRIE 1:00.903 M. JONES 41.443 B. McGRATH 2:28.806 2:28.865

21 V. VASSELLA 51.557 V. VASSELLA 1:04.052 V. VASSELLA 45.438 V. VASSELLA 2:41.047 2:41.196

22 G. HODGE 52.231 G. HODGE 1:08.848 G. HODGE 46.810 G. HODGE 2:47.889 2:48.391

23 M. SEABROO 2:02.411

*** Riders 12, 92, 93, 816 removed as no entered for this session, Rider 36 (Murray SEABROOK) - no timing transmitter ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


